
Last Name

Bulova

Garvery

Englin

Hobson

Law

McClellan

McEachin

Miles

Councill 

Flowers

Nicholson

Bryant

Jarvis

Scott

May

Kaplan

Mason

Finerfrock

Parrish

Orrock

Clemmons

Hargrove 

Reese

Schmidt

Purkey

Miles

First Name

David

Libby

David

Richard

Melvin

Jennifer

Donald

Floyd

James

Jerry

John

Preston

Mark

Edward

Joe

Jim

John

William

Harry

Robert

Rod

Frank

Gary

Peter

Bob

Delceno

Address

10905 Spurlock Court

4264 South 35th Street

1505 Wayne Street

100 Quaker Lane

3505 Montrose Avenue

P.O Box 47

304 N. Wilkinson Road

7420 Ruthville Road

621 Hunterdale Road

22142 Storys Station Road

P.O. Box 335

P.O. Box 3589

331 Wiliow Lawn Drive

5634 Ridgeview Road

P.O. Box 4104

10696 Sessions Court

3845 Farr Oak Circle

8910 Peoria Court

8898 Bond Court

12387 Nancy Wrights Drive

14486 Augusta Lane

13033 Old Ridge Road

11928 Bennett Road

1029 Bobolink Drive

2352 Leeward Shore Drive

P.O. Box 68228

City

Fairfax

Arlington

Alexandria

Alexandria

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Providence Forge

Franklin

Courtland 

Wakefield

Lynchburg

Culpeper

Reva

Leesburg

Fairfax

Fairfax

Springfield

Manassas

Woodford

Ashland

Beaverdam

Oak Hill 

Virginia Beach

Virginia Beach

Virginia Beach

Zip

22032

22206

22301

22304

23222

23220

23227

23140

23851

23837

23888

24503

22701

22735

20177

22030

22030

22153

20110

22580

23005

23015

20171

23451

23451

23471

District 

37

45

45

45

71

71

74

74

75

75

75

23

30

30

33

37

37

41

50

54

55

55

67

82

82

83

Phone #

703-273-3557

703-820-3523

703-549-3203

703-370-1858

804-321-1924

804-340-2629

804-288-3381

804-698-1174

757-562-6154

804-931-1252

434-528-1097

540-229-1195

540-825-6400

703-777-1191

703-383-8683

703-278-8392

703-300-2205

703-367-0505

540-891-1322

804-752-2184

804-550-4001

703-476-4505

757-494-5235

757-481-1493

757-499-9627

E-mail

david@davidbulova.com

www.libbygarvey.org

info@davidenglin.org

rkhobson@comcast.net

lawmanchem@yahoo.com

info@jennifermcclellan.com

tgrimes@mceachinlawfirm.com

del_miles@house.state.va.us

jimcouncill@charterinternet.com

jf@southerntrust.com

jbn321@hotmail.com

mail@prestonbryant.com

mark@markjarvis.info

etscott@verizon.net

joetmay@aol.com

jim@jimkaplan.com

john.mason35@cox.net

info@finerfrock.com

del.parrish@erols.com

del_orrock@house.state.va.us

clemmons4delegate@aol.com

delegatehargrove@jointrepublican.com

del_reese@house.state.va.us

pwschmidt48@aol.com

del_purkey@house.state.va.us

delcenomiles@themilesagency.com

Surveys were sent by mail to all Virginia House of Delegate Candidates 
running in the Democrat and Republican Primaries.

These three issues were presented.
1.The Commonwealth provides some funds that help to supplement local funding for fire service.  The “Fire Programs

Fund”- http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+38.2-401- receives 1% of the money that homeowners
pay for fire insurance; this fund assists with training and also sends 75% of the money back to localities.
Unfortunately, these funds are only about ? of the funds needed for training purposes, and are less than ? of the
amounts needed by localities.

2.The Commonwealth provides funds to rescue squads through the $4 for Life Fund - http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-
bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+46.2-694 - (see item 13).  Unfortunately, $1 of the $4 is not being used for emergency
medical services (EMS), and the funds that are collected for EMS should be spent for EMS.

3. In recent years the Volunteer Firefighters’ and Rescue Squad Workers’ Service Award Fund -
http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+51.1-1200 - was created by the General Assembly and the
Governor to help recruit and retain volunteers.  This was and is a great idea.  However the Commonwealth has failed
to provide any funds to make this idea work. 

It was and is our desire that all house of delegates primary candidates provide information that would enable 
us to consider them “friends.” we will update this list as we hear from other candidates.

These signed responses were received by June 7, 2005, and the following may be considered 
FRIENDS OF FIRE AND EMS.

Democrat

Republican

This information is being provided to Fire and EMS Associations as a public service.
Please note that while these are not endorsements, we appreciate these friends!
For additional information, contact David Bailey–dbailey@capitolsquare.com, 804-643-5554 (voice), or 804-643-5927 (fax).

Friends of Fire and EMS Services


