## Friends of Fire and EMS Services

## Surveys were sent by mail to all Virginia House of Delegate Candidates running in the Democrat and Republican Primaries.

## These three issues were presented.

- 1. The Commonwealth provides some funds that help to supplement local funding for fire service. The "Fire Programs Fund"- http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+38.2-401- receives 1% of the money that homeowners pay for fire insurance; this fund assists with training and also sends 75% of the money back to localities. Unfortunately, these funds are only about? of the funds needed for training purposes, and are less than? of the amounts needed by localities.
- 2. The Commonwealth provides funds to rescue squads through the \$4 for Life Fund http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+46.2-694 (see item 13). Unfortunately, \$1 of the \$4 is not being used for emergency medical services (EMS), and the funds that are collected for EMS should be spent for EMS.
- 3. In recent years the Volunteer Firefighters' and Rescue Squad Workers' Service Award Fund http://leg1.state.va.us/cgi-bin/legp504.exe?000+cod+51.1-1200 was created by the General Assembly and the Governor to help recruit and retain volunteers. This was and is a great idea. However the Commonwealth has failed to provide any funds to make this idea work.

It was and is our desire that all house of delegates primary candidates provide information that would enable us to consider them "friends." we will update this list as we hear from other candidates.

These signed responses were received by June 7, 2005, and the following may be considered FRIENDS OF FIRE AND EMS.

Last Name	First Name	Address	City	Zip	District	Phone #	E-mail
Bulova	David	10905 Spurlock Court	Fairfax	22032	37	703-273-3557	david@davidbulova.com
Garvery	Libby	4264 South 35th Street	Arlington	22206	45	703-820-3523	www.libbygarvey.org
Englin	David	1505 Wayne Street	Alexandria	22301	45	703-549-3203	info@davidenglin.org
Hobson	Richard	100 Quaker Lane	Alexandria	22304	45	703-370-1858	rkhobson@comcast.net
Law	Melvin	3505 Montrose Avenue	Richmond	23222	71	804-321-1924	lawmanchem@yahoo.com
McClellan	Jennifer	P.O Box 47	Richmond	23220	71	804-340-2629	info@jennifermcclellan.com
McEachin	Donald	304 N. Wilkinson Road	Richmond	23227	74	804-288-3381	tgrimes@mceachinlawfirm.com
Miles	Floyd	7420 Ruthville Road	Providence Forge	23140	74	804-698-1174	del_miles@house.state.va.us
Councill	James	621 Hunterdale Road	Franklin	23851	75	757-562-6154	jimcouncill@charterinternet.com
Flowers	Jerry	22142 Storys Station Road	Courtland	23837	75		jf@southerntrust.com
Nicholson	John	P.O. Box 335	Wakefield	23888	75	804-931-1252	jbn321@hotmail.com
Republic	an			•			
Bryant	Preston	P.O. Box 3589	Lynchburg	24503	23	434-528-1097	mail@prestonbryant.com
Jarvis	Mark	331 Wiliow Lawn Drive	Culpeper	22701	30	540-229-1195	mark@markjarvis.info
Scott	Edward	5634 Ridgeview Road	Reva	22735	30	540-825-6400	etscott@verizon.net
May	Joe	P.O. Box 4104	Leesburg	20177	33	703-777-1191	joetmay@aol.com
Kaplan	Jim	10696 Sessions Court	Fairfax	22030	37	703-383-8683	jim@jimkaplan.com
Mason	John	3845 Farr Oak Circle	Fairfax	22030	37	703-278-8392	john.mason35@cox.net
Finerfrock	William	8910 Peoria Court	Springfield	22153	41	703-300-2205	info@finerfrock.com
Parrish	Harry	8898 Bond Court	Manassas	20110	50	703-367-0505	del.parrish@erols.com
Orrock	Robert	12387 Nancy Wrights Drive	Woodford	22580	54	540-891-1322	del_orrock@house.state.va.us
Clemmons	Rod	14486 Augusta Lane	Ashland	23005	55	804-752-2184	clemmons4delegate@aol.com
Hargrove	Frank	13033 Old Ridge Road	Beaverdam	23015	55	804-550-4001	delegatehargrove@jointrepublican.cor
Reese	Gary	11928 Bennett Road	Oak Hill	20171	67	703-476-4505	del_reese@house.state.va.us
Schmidt	Peter	1029 Bobolink Drive	Virginia Beach	23451	82	757-494-5235	pwschmidt48@aol.com
Purkey	Bob	2352 Leeward Shore Drive	Virginia Beach	23451	82	757-481-1493	del_purkey@house.state.va.us
Miles	Delceno	P.O. Box 68228	Virginia Beach	23471	83	757-499-9627	delcenomiles@themilesagency.com

This information is being provided to Fire and EMS Associations as a public service.

Please note that while these are not endorsements, we appreciate these friends!

For additional information, contact David Bailey—dbailey@capitolsquare.com, 804-643-5554 (voice), or 804-643-5927 (fax).